## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20225/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2017 in WP No. 25722/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

P. RASHMI GOUD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R.)

Date: 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Suchitra H.K., Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar