## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20499/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2017 in WP No. 25087/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

ANGAJALA BHANU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhwl, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Nain, Adv.

Mr. T.U. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 20225 of 2017.

(PARVEEN KUMAR) AR CUM PS (RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR