SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21895/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2017 in WP No. 24798/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

POOJA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS. (With prayer for interim relief) Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22061/2017

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

> Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Minocha, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on 28.08.2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[H.S. Parasher] Asstt. Registrar