SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20225/2017

P. RASHMI GOUD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20499/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 21895/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 22061/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25882/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97880/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date: 01-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr Amit K Nain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Mr Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr K Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Item No.5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.20225/2017

Service on respondent nos. 1,2,4 and 5 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 20499/2017

Service on respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 7 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 21895/2017

Service on respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 and 9 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent no.7 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 22061/2017

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 25882/2017

Fresh matter.

Item No.5

Ld. Counsel, Mr K Sharat Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate-on-record appears for the MTR University.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit by respondent no.7 in SLP(C) NO.21895/2017 is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 01.02.2018

hј